J$1 billion to support the second year of the GOJ 5-year Science, Technology, Engineering and 
Mathematics (STEM) scholarship programme tenable at the Mico University College and the 
University of Technology (UTECH). The programme targets applicants from disadvantaged groups 
and communities across Jamaica. As at January 2024, two hundred and forty-one (241) students have 
been registered to purse degrees in STEM related fields. 

12.2.4 Ministry of Economic Growth and Job Crea5on 

J$4.3 billion for the Maintenance of Roads, Repairs to Roads, including patching, and bushing of 
verges. 

J$825 million for Disaster Mitigation, Cleaning of Gullies and River Training.

[...]

Upon the completion of the disposal of the foreign forfeited properties, the net proceeds 

are shared between Jamaica and the foreign country, in the ratio of 50:50, after the Department 
recoups its expenditure associated with the investigation and management of these properties. 

Currently, the Department manages a portfolio of one hundred and eighteen (118) real properties with 
a combined market value of J$2.6 billion. 

Sixty seven (67) real properties with an estimated market value of approximately J$2 billion dollars 
have been forfeited by the Courts. Of the 67 forfeited properties, twenty six (26) with an estimated